DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

PROPERTY VALUATIONS AND TAX LEVIES

Equalized Valuations

REAL ESTATE:
Residential
Commercial
Manufacturing
Agricultural
Undeveloped
Ag Forest
Forest
Other

TOTAL REAL ESTATE
TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL EQUALIZED VALUE TID IN

TOTAL EQUALIZED VALUE TID OUT

2022

2021

2020

6,325,416,400
1,250,115,200
408,290,900
105,449,100
81,208,000
41,614,900
17,410,500
475,659,200

5,356,860,483
1,121,658,444
396,204,100
100,175,000
70,221,700
33,851,500
12,985,600
448,107,826

5,039,181,700
1,067,114,700
387,629,100
96,421,800
64,376,200
31,241,600
11,954,000
446,412,400

$8,705,164,200

$7,540,064,653

$7,144,331,500

$142,438,800

$150,465,900

$148,516,100

$8,847,603,000

$7,690,530,553

$7,292,847,600

$8,629,295,200

$7,493,293,353

$7,033,996,800

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE 7,754,511,318 6,747,417,793  6,628,626,193
Ratio of Assessed to Equalized Value 87.65% 87.74% 90.89%
County Wide Tax Levy 152,332,815 148,212,916 143,857,318
County Purpose Tax Levy $ 36,009,577 $ 35,799,547 $ 34,596,356
Tax Rate Per $1,000 Equalized Value $ 4173 $ 4778 $ 4918
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